

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 572/2023

Shiv Prakash S/o Devram Prajapat & Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Smt. Jyoti Ruchani W/o Narendra Kumar Ruchani & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Dhriti Sharma for
Mr. Deepak Sharma

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

04/08/2023

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted two weeks time to remove the defects failing which the civil contempt petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

Manish/303