

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 572/2023

Shiv Prakash S/o Devram Prajapat,
-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt. Jyoti Ruchani W/o Narendra Kumar Ruchani,
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Vaishnavi Sharma for Mr. Deepak Shama
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Firoz Akhtar Ansari for Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singhal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

24/02/2026

Learned counsel for the respondent No. 4 seeks time to file reply.

Learned counsel for the respondent No. 4 is also directed to submit address and email id of respondent No. 1 Jyoti Ruchani who is sister of respondent No. 4.

List after four weeks.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J