

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 572/2023

Shiv Prakash S/o Devram Prajapat,

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt. Jyoti Ruchani W/o Narendra Kumar Ruchani,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Deepak Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singhal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

21/04/2026

1. In terms of the order dated 24.02.2026 the respondent No.2 has provided the E-mail address of respondent No.1-Jyoti Ruchani.
2. In view thereof, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks a week's time to file proper notices.
3. On doing the needful, let notices be issued.
4. It is also expected that the respondent No.4 would inform respondent No.1 about this pending case and will file a specific affidavit stating that he has informed the respondent No.1 regarding the pendency of this case.
5. After filing the aforesaid affidavit, this Court would proceed further in the matter.
6. List this case on 30.04.2026

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J