

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 572/2023

Shiv Prakash S/o Devram Prajapat & Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Smt. Jyoti Ruchani W/o Narendra Kumar Ruchani & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Deepak Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singhal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

30/04/2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that they have filed an affidavit in terms of the order dated 21.04.2026 passed by this Court.
2. Affidavit is not on record.
3. Registry is directed to verify and place the same on record, if filed.
4. List this case on 07.05.2026.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J